CH \$40.00 070832 13199501

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 Facsimile – 4 pages FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 04/14/10

Docket No.: PF100069

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
PASCAL BOURDON SYLVAIN THIEBAUD JEAN-JACQUES SACRE	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THOMSON LICENSING			
Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE			
3. Nature of convenance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Execution Date: November 2, 2011, August 30, 2011, August 29, 2011, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of August 30, 2011, August 29, 2011, respectively 	of the application is: November 2, 2011,			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1			
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING LLC SUITE 200	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 540.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312 City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	Deposit account number: 07-0832			
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy of the original document. Patricia A. Verlangieri Name of Person Signing Signature Re	e and any attached copy is a true lataun Do 10, 2011 eg. No. 42,201			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, at	nd document: 4			

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0817 Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PF100069

joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby	declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor	r is named	below) o3	joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the
to relations	METHOD FOR SEQUENTIALLY DISPLAYI			
described in an A	Application for Patent August 31, 2011	unde	r Serial	and described in the file associated
Docket No. PF1	, listed above or, if not identified here b	y filing dat	No. 13/199, and serial numbe	501 with If or by the Docket Number listed above, executed
date with my exe	acution of this Assignment/Agreement.			
rights and privile; I agree t rightful declarati protection for sai I agree t requested by said successors, assig- said inventions in- form of protection rotection of indu- privile inventions in form of protection form of protection rotection of indu- privile invention said invention if hereby d document which is saigns or nomino- provided by the substituted for it. I covenan	t with Thomson i icension, its successors, assume town	ed therefore the control of the cont	a and interest, for , and any divisions that its expense wenient for secun is said corporation es any facts knogs, and generally iper protection for lees, to make applies and to invoke ight of priority picaforth be substituted and formal equiarly in proof of thitions, and to claity, as amended, to	all countries in and to seld inventions, and all the in, continuations, relasues and extensions thereof. is sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all fing and maintaining patents or other forms of its successors, assigns or nonlness. who to me respecting said inventions and when do everything possible to aid said corporation, its said inventions in any and all countries. lication for patent or other form of protection for and claim for any application for patent or other roylded by the international Convention for the tuted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of dvalent of any assignment, consent to file or like ite right of the said corporation or its successors, in the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority or by any convention which may henceforth be
ico and intelest	herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encum	brance, an	d that I have full ri	ght to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at	Cesson Sirigno	Date	2nd N	for - 2011
inventor (1)	Pascal BOURDON (Type or Print)		(Signature)	g-ush
	Post Office Address 16 rue d'Ille et Rance	- 3525		
1St Witness	Pierrick TOUET			- Troute
	(Type or Print)	•	(Signature i	p Full. No Initials.)
2ndWitness	Carolino BAILLARD	_	4	≥ 1
	(Type or Print)	**	(Signature i	n Full, No initials.)
Signed at		Date		
inventor (2)	OYIVA(II ITILEACD			***
	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature Ir	Full. No initials.)
	Post Office Address 11 rue de la Janaie - 3	35530 I	OYAL SUR V	'ILAINE - FRANCE
1st Witness				
	(Type or Print)	***	(Signatura in	Full. No initials.)
ZndWitness	(Type or Print)	_		
*************************************	(Type or Frmt)		(Signature in	Full. No initials.)
Signed at		Date _		
Inventor (3)	Jean-Jacques SACRE (Type or Print)	****		
	•			Full. No initials.)
	Poet Office Address 8 nue du Champ du Ve	<u>rger – 3</u>	5410 CHATE	AUGIRON - FRANCE
1st Witness				
Q	(Type or Print)	•	(Signature in	Full. No Initials.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	*****		
	The state of the s		(Signature in	Full. No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PF100069

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

HIADRICIONS LEIGHTHE	Reciare that I am the sole inventor (if only one			ingeniemen feit beimeren ertachterfeten dam t	INTER DRIGHT
to	METHOD FOR SEQUENTIALLY DI	SPLAYING A COL	OUR IMAGE		
filed on	oplication for Patent	under	Serial No.	and described in the fill	e associated
Docket No. PETE	, listed ebove or, if not identific by me on even	ad here by filing date	and serial number or by	the Docket Number listed above	. executed
date with my exec	ution of this Assignment/Agreement				
rights and privileg- lagree th rightful declaratio protection for salo lagree th requested by sald successors, assign I suthorize said inventions in form of protection Protection of indus priority without fur libereby or document which m assigns or nomine provided by the in substituted for it. I covenant	ple consideration received, I hereby sell, assignative of France, its successors, and assignates under any and all Letters Patent that may be under any and all Letters Patent that may be under any and all Letters Patent that may be necessarially inventions in any and all countries and for votal I will communicate to said corporation corporation and at its expense will testify in its and legal representatives or nominees, to consider a said inventions filed by it or them, it is for any or any convertible written or oral authorization from metals and inventions filed by it or them, it is strial Property, as amended, or by any convertible written or oral authorization from metals as the required in any country for any purposed to apply for patent or other proper protent mational Convention for the Protection with Thomson Licensing, its successors, as arein conveyed by me are free and clear of a	be granted therefor, a said comporation but you desirable or conversity title thereto in or its representative any legal proceeding obtain or enforce propers, assigns or nomine a any and all countries he benefit of the rightion which may hence the deemed a full legals and more particula section for said invent of industrial Property	and any divisions, contint at its expense, sign are at its expense, sign are all the securing an additional and are all corporation, its substantial and generally do ever a protection for said in es, to make application as and to invoke and cleight of priority provided and to invoke and cleight of priority provided and formal aquivalent rily in proof of the right items, and to claim the analysis are amended, or by a	nulations, relieves and extensions all papers, take all rightful oaths of mainteining patents or other occessors, assigns or nominees, me respecting said inventions ything possible to aid said corpoventions in any and all countries for patent or other form of protein for any application for patent by the international Convention it, and to invoke and claim such of any assignment, consent to of the said corporation or its au aforesaid benefits of the right only convention which may hence	and all the state of the control of priority of orther be
Signed at	arein conveyed by me are free and clear of a	Date	that I have full right to	convey the same as herein expre	ased.
,	***************************************	- Date			
Inventor (1)	Pascal BOURDON				`
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full.	No initials,)	
l .	Post Office Address 16 rue d'ille et	Rance - 35250	CHEVAIGNE - FR	ANCE	
1st Witnese	(Type or Print)		/Elanas and E. C. II	N	
2ndWitness	•		(Signature in Full,	NO INICIAIS.)	
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full.	No initials.	
Signed at	Coson Leigne (F	P) Date	30/09/20		
inventor (2)	Sylvain THIEBAUD			4.1)	
	(Type or Print)	A	(Signature in Foli.	to foliate	
1 .	Post Office Address A	-		•	
	Post Office Address 11 rue de la Jar	<u>iaie - 35530 N</u>	OYAL SUR VILAI	E - FRANCE	İ
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		Thesau	?r	,
1	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. I	Vo Inituds.)	-
ZndWitness _	(Type or Print)		(S) any		
	<u> </u>	,	(Spinature in Full.	lo Initials.)	
Signed at		Dete			
Inventor (3)	loon land a gaone			, v	
(-,	Jean-Jacques SACRE (Type or Print)				
	•		(Signature in Full. N	•	
°	ost Office Address 8 rue du Champ	du Verger - 35	410 CHATEAUG	RON - FRANCE	
1st Witness					
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. N	o Initiale.)	
2ndWitness					J

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations

(Type or Print)

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PF100069

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) of one obelow) of the joint inventors (if plural Inventors are named inventions METHOD FOR SEQUENTIALLY DISPLAYING A COLOUR IMAGE relating to described in an Application for Patent under Serial filed on and described in the file No. Docket associated with , listed above or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, No. PF100069 executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement. For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions. and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, relatives and extensions thereor.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention for the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the henceforth be substituted for it. I Covenant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein Signed at inventor (1) Pascal BOURDON (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 16 rue d'Ille et Rance - 35250 CHEVAIGNE - FRANCE **Ist Witness** (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.) 2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full, No initials.) Signed at Date Inventor (2) <u>Sylvain THIEBAUD</u> (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No (nitials.) Post Office Address 11 rue de la Janaie - 35530 NOYAL SUR VILAINE - FRANCE 1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.) 2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Inventor (3) lean-Jacques SACRE 12cquec (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No inlights Post Office Address 8 rue du Champ du Verger - 35410 CHATEAUGIRON - FRANCE 1st Witness

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

RECORDED: 11/10/2011

THOMSON Ucensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08549-5312

PATENT